

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5959 OF 2007

SATYA VIR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Application for c/delay in filing the statement of case)

Date: 21/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)For Appellant(s) Ms. Bushra Parveen,Adv.
For Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case is condoned.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER